FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RI 12-20.	- 2001 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)		
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissione	10192	2369 tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RNEHART FAMILY COMPA		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name McKenzie Sports Products, Inc.
12-20-01		Internal Address: 1910 St. Luke's Church Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address:
□ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name	
□ Other		City: Salisbury State NC ZIP: 28146
Execution Date: 12/03/01 to be Effective: 11/30/01		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application ————————————————————————————————————		
A. Patent Application No.(s) - NONE -		B. Patent No.(s) 5,645,780
Additional numbers attached? Yes		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ı		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address Reedfax  Crystal Plaza One  Suite 1207  2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy.  Arlington, Virginia 22202  Street Address: !		⊠ Enclosed
		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
<u> </u>		
City: Stat	e:_' _ Z	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/21/2001 GTON11 00000055 5645780	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	1	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Rebecca L. Foley Name of Person	_ i ywyu	Signature December 17, 2001
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Rinehart Family Company ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, formerly known as American Institute of Taxidermy, Inc., and having its principal offices at 1029 South Jackson Street, Janesville, Wisconsin 53546, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,645,780;

WHEREAS, McKenzie Sports Products, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having offices at 1910 St. Luke's Church Road, Salisbury, North Carolina 28146, wishes to acquire the interest of Assignor in said Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,645,780, and to all claims for past infringement of said Patent;

The Assignor, upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any and all papers desired by Assignee for the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment December 3, 2001 to be effective as of the 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2001.

RINEHART FAMILY COMPANY

By:

Jøhn R. Rinehart, President

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ss.
COUNTY OF DANE )

Before me personally appeared John R. Rinehart, to me known to be President of said Rinehart Family Company, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2001.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

RECORDED: 12/20/2001

laine Renfert (Name)

Notary Public, Dane County, Wisconsin

My commission: is permanent

003.327165.2

PATENT REEL: 012365 FRAME: 0277